ANUDIP FOUNDATION FOR SOCIAL WELFARE



Memorandum of Understanding

This Memorandum of Understanding is hereby executed on April 1st, 2023 between Anudip Foundation for Social Welfare, having its head office at MIRA TOWERS, 8th g 9th Floor, Plot No. 27, Block- DN, Sector-V, Salt Lake City, P.S: Bidhan Nagar, Kolkata-700091, and Sree Chaitanya Mahavidyalaya of Jessore Road (N.H.35), P.O- Habra-Prafullanagar no, B.T College More, Near 5 no, Habra, N 24 Pgs, West Bengal 743268.

Background of Anudip Foundation for Social Welfare:

Andip Foundation for Social Welfare set up in 2007, is a Section non-profit company as per Companies Act, 2013 having its head office at MIRA TOWERS, 8^{mb} 9th Floor, Plot No. 27, Block-DN, Sector-V, Salt Lake City, P.S: Bidhan Nagar Kolkata: 700091, Anudip creates livelihood opportunities for marginalized women and youth of India.

Ineqinood opportunities for marginalized women and youth of india. Over the past 15 years Anudip has worked with international and national agencies, corfjorations and community based organizations to offer sustainable digital livelihood programs for impoverished youth residing in the rural and peri-urban areas of Ahmedabad, Andfrar Pradesh, Assam, Meghalaya, Bihar, Delhi'n VCR, Uttar Pradesh, Jharkhand, Maharashtra, Rajasthan, Odisha, Tamil Nadu, Telengana, Karnataka and West Bengal. Anudip aims at building sustainable livelihoods of such communities and enhance economic empowerment through employability programs in digital services sector.



Page 3 of 3

6

Admission/ Registration Fee:

There will be only one time registration fee applicable for the candidates who will take admission in our courses. For CEDES/ CAEE one time registration fee is 1000/- & for APWDC registration fee is only 1500- (no hidden charges).

Termination:

Either party may terminate this Memorandum of Understanding by giving 15 days' prior notice. MOU effective till 31st March 2024.

ANUDIP FOUNDATION FOR SOCIAL WELFARE

For Anudip Foundation for Social Welfare

C.L. Principal Sree Chaitanya Mahavidyalaya Habrin Bratulianany, 24 Pgs. (N)

Sree Chaitanya Mahavidyalaya

(Sign & Seal)

(Sign & Seal)